

# TRIPURA BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION

Pandit Nehru Complex, Gurkha Basti,

P.O: Kunjaban, Agartala, Tripura West, PIN: 799 006.

No. F.2(10)-TBSE/2006-07/HS/Vol-IV

7. September, 2023

#### мемо

President, Tripura Board of Secondary Education has been pleased to accord Provisional Affiliation/Recognition to the following school(s) with the subject(s) noted against the mentioned school(s) for a period of 3 (three) years from the academic session as noted with permission to send up the candidates in the H.S. (+2 stage) examination with the approved subject(s) on the following terms and conditions failing which no extension of affiliation will be granted further.

SI No.	Name of the School	Approved Subject(s)	Up to the period of Academic Session
1.	Yakhili Academy, TTAADC HQ Complex, Khumulwng, Birendranagar, West Tripura	Kokbotok, Mizo, English, History, Biology, Political Science, Geography, Economics, Chemistry, Education, Physics,	2023-2026 ending 31/03/2026

### Terms & Conditions:

- 1. The approval is accorded purely on a Provisional basis.
- The required number of qualified teachers will have to be appointed for the subjects and a list of the said subject teachers shall have to send to the Board.
- 3. The School must have a well equipped laboratory for practical classes for the laboratory based subjects.
- 4. All rules of Admission/Examination and other affairs of School Administration as approved by the Board from time to time shall have to be strictly followed by the School.
- 5. The School should adhere to the rules laid down by the Board for normal functioning.
- All guide lines of the Tripura Board of Secondary Education in Academic and Examination affairs shall have to be followed strictly.
- 7. No student shall be allowed to take any subject without the recommendation of the Director of Secondary Education, Govt. of Tripura and also the Approval of the Tripura Board of Secondary Education.
- Extension of affiliation in the subjects of the school will depend on the satisfactory performance of the H.S. (+2 stage) Examination.
- The Head of the School will be required to submit the proposal for extension of Affiliation of the subjects of the school to the Board through the Director of Secondary Education, Govt. of Tripura, Agartala.



To

The Head of the Institution for information

Copy to:

- 1. The Director of Secondary Education, Govt. of Tripura, Agartala for kind information.
- 2. The O.S.D. of H.S. (+2 Stage) Exam Section in this office for kind information and necessary action.

VA 26.09.23 SECRETARY TRIPURA BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION



# TRIPURA BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION

Pandit Nehru Complex, Gurkha Basti,

P.O: Kunjaban, Agartala, Tripura West, PIN: 799 006.

No. F.2(10)-TBSE/2006-07/HS/Vol-IV

07 October, 2023

# MEMO

President, Tripura Board of Secondary Education has been pleased to accord Provisional Affiliation/Recognition to the following school(s) with the subject(s) noted against the mentioned school(s) for a period of 3 (three) years from the academic session as noted with permission to send up the candidates in the H.S. (+2 stage) examination with the approved subject(s) on the following terms and conditions failing which no extension of affiliation will be granted further.

Sl No.	Name of the School	Approved Subject(s)	Up to the period of Academic Session
1.	Yakhili Academy, TTAADC HQ Complex, Khumulwng, Birendranagar, West Tripura	Mathematics	2023-2026 ending 31/03/2026

## Terms & Conditions:

- 1. The approval is accorded purely on a Provisional basis.
- The required number of qualified teachers will have to be appointed for the subjects and a list of the said 2. subject teachers shall have to send to the Board.
- 3. The School must have a well equipped laboratory for practical classes for the laboratory based subjects.
- 4. All rules of Admission/Examination and other affairs of School Administration as approved by the Board from time to time shall have to be strictly followed by the School.
- 5. The School should adhere to the rules laid down by the Board for normal functioning.
- 6. All guide lines of the Tripura Board of Secondary Education in Academic and Examination affairs shall have to be followed strictly.
- 7. No student shall be allowed to take any subject without the recommendation of the Director of Secondary Education, Govt. of Tripura and also the Approval of the Tripura Board of Secondary Education.
- 8. Extension of affiliation in the subjects of the school will depend on the satisfactory performance of the H.S. (+2 stage) Examination.
- 9. The Head of the School will be required to submit the proposal for extension of Affiliation of the subjects of the school to the Board through the Director of Secondary Education, Govt. of Tripura, Agartala.



To

The Head of the Institution for information

Copy to:

- The Director of Secondary Education, Govt. of Tripura, Agartala for kind information. 1.
- 2. The O.S.D. of H.S. (+2 Stage) Exam Section in this office for kind information and necessary action.

07.10.23 SECRETARY TRIPURA BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION